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This document has been prepared by Swire Pacific Limited (ñtheñCompanyò,and together with its subsidiaries, the ñGroupò)solely for information purposes

and certain information has not been independently verified. No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be

placed on, the accuracy, fairness, completeness, reasonableness or correctness of the information or opinions presented herein or any verbal or written

communication in connection with the contents contained herein. Neither the Company nor any of its affiliates, directors, officers, employees, agents, advisers

or representatives shall have any responsibility or liability whatsoever, as a result of negligence, omission, error or otherwise, for any loss howsoever arising in

relation to any information presented or contained in this document or otherwise arising in connection with this presentation. The information presented or

contained in this document is subject to change without notice and shall only be considered current as of the date of this presentation.

This document may contain certain forward-looking statements that reflect the Companyôsbeliefs, plans or expectations about the future or future events.

These forwardȤlooking statements are based on a number of assumptions, current estimates and projections, and are therefore subject to inherent risks,

uncertainties and other factors beyond the Companyôscontrol. The actual results or outcomes of events may differ materially and/or adversely due to a

number of factors, including changes in the economies and industries in which the Group operates (in particular in Hong Kong and Mainland China), macro-

economic and geopolitical uncertainties, changes in the competitive environment, foreign exchange rates, interest rates and commodity prices, and the

Groupôsability to identify and manage risks to which it is subject. Nothing contained in these forward-looking statements is, or shall be, relied upon as any

assurance or representation as to the future or as a representation or warranty otherwise. Neither the Company nor its directors, officers, employees, agents,

affiliates, advisers or representatives assume any responsibility to update these forwardȤlooking statements or to adapt them to future events or developments

or to provide supplemental information in relation thereto or to correct any inaccuracies.

This document is for information purposes only and does not constitute or form any part of, and should not be construed as, an invitation or offer to acquire,

purchase or subscribe for securities nor is it calculated to invite any such offer or invitation, whether in Hong Kong, the United States, or elsewhere.

This document does not constitute, and should not be construed as, any recommendation or form the basis for any investment decisions regarding any

securities of the Company. Potential investors and shareholders of the Company should exercise caution when investing in or dealing in the securities of the

Company.

Disclaimer
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Welcome Remarks

Michelle Low

Finance Director, Swire Pacific Limited



Overview

Patrick Healy

Managing Director



Highlights and Accomplishments

6

ü Successful integration of new territories in USA 2014-2017

ü Successful integration of new territories in China in 2017

ü Accelerated revenue growth

ü Major investments in portfolio and digital innovation

ü A solid platform for future growth



USA

No. of bottling plants 2

Franchise population 6.2 million

Swire Coca-Cola ïFranchise Territories 
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USA (2013)



USA

No. of bottling plants 6

Franchise population 28.8 million

Swire Coca-Cola ïFranchise Territories
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USA (2019)



Swire Coca-Cola ïFranchise Territories
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Mainland HK Taiwan

No. of bottling 

plants
11 1 2

Franchise 

population

420.4 

million

7.3

million

23.5

million

Greater China (2016)



Swire Coca-Cola ïFranchise Territories 
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Mainland HK Taiwan

No. of bottling 

plants
18 1 1

Franchise 

population

668.2 

million

7.4

million

23.6

million

Greater China (2019)



The New Brand ïSwire Coca-Cola
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Swire Coca-Cola: Five Strategic Priorities

V Portfolio Expansion

V Digital Leadership

V Benchmarking

V Commercial Leadership

V Sustainability
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Financial Highlights

Keith Fung

Finance Director



HK$42,659M
Revenue

(v. 2017)

Key Financial Highlights 2018
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HK$1,354M
+41%Recurring Profit

(v. 2017)

+20%

1,755M unit cases

+16%Volume

(v. 2017)

HK$3,840M

+18%EBITDA

(v. 2017)

HK$2,299M

+18%EBIT

(v. 2017)

HK$1,817M
Cashflow after 

Investing Activities 11.6%
Return on 

Capital Employed



Attributable Profits 2014 ï2018
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395 391
288 243

634

185 204
205 220

230

23 34

33 43

67

208
273

306
494

491

-35 -29 -30 -38 -68

78
103 11

1,479
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2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Non-recurring items

Central Costs

USA

Taiwan

Hong Kong

China

HK$M

813

2,441

1,630

Recurring Profit

(HK$M)
776 873 802 962 1,354

854
976

Central costs
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0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

40,000

45,000

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

USA

Taiwan

Hong Kong

China

35,582

25,013

HK$M

2018 YoY Growth China Hong Kong Taiwan USA Total

Revenue +23% +4% +8% +11% +20%

Volume +20% +1% +5% +6% +16%

Revenue Growth 2014 ï2018 

24,943

42,659

25,431

Revenue and volume include that of joint venture companies and exclude sales to other bottlers.  Revenue growth is in local currency terms.



Revenue Analysis ïGrowth by Region and Category
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HK$M

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018

China USA Hong Kong Taiwan

Other still
(excluding water)
Energy

Tea

Water

Juice

Sparkling

Revenue Volume

4.9% 3.1%

3.5% 1.5%

-5.7% -2.9%

2.8% 2.0%

16.2% 4.4%

6.4% 3.6%

Revenue Volume

4.4% 1.3%

3.7% 4.1%

54.3% 33.2%

16.2% 33.4%

207.7% 212.1%

5.9% 8.5%

Revenue Volume

10.6% 5.3%

8.0% -2.2%

6.7% 7.4%

10.5% 4.7%

21.8% 26.7%

-0.8% -4.0%

Revenue Volume

27.3% 22.7%

13.0% 13.7%

24.0% 18.6%

3.7% -13.8%

9.2% 6.7%

408.5% 188.2%

By category growth in 2018

Sparkling

Juice

Water

Other still

Energy drinks

Tea

19,124

24,382

12,931
14,465

2,188 2,267
1,339 1,545

Revenue and volume include that of joint venture companies and exclude sales to other bottlers.  Revenue growth is in local currency terms.



Sparkling
64%

Juice
12%

Tea
3%

Water
8%

Energy
6%

Other still
7%

2017 Revenue by Category

Revenue Analysis by Category ïDivision Total
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Sparkling
65%

Juice
12%

Tea
3%

Water
8%

Energy
5%

Other still
7%

2018 Revenue by Category

Revenue includes that of joint venture companies and excludes sales to other bottlers.



Sparkling
53%

Juice
10%

Tea
28%

Water
4%

Energy
2%

Other still
3%

2018 Taiwan Revenue 

Revenue Analysis by Region and Category
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Sparkling
70%

Juice
18%

Tea
0%

Water
7%

Energy
1%

Other still
4%

2018 China Revenue

Sparkling
60%

Juice
3%

Tea
2%

Water
9%

Energy
15%

Other still
11%

2018 USA Revenue

Sparkling
49%

Juice
4%

Tea
13%

Water
13%

Energy
4%

Other still
17%

2018 Hong Kong Revenue

Total China Revenue: 

HK$24,382M

Total Hong Kong Revenue: 

HK$2,267M

Total USA Revenue: 

HK$14,465M

Total Taiwan Revenue: 

HK$1,545M

Revenue includes that of joint venture companies and excludes sales to other bottlers.



Key Financial Metrics ïDivision Growth

20 Revenue includes that of joint venture companies and excludes sales to other bottlers. EBITDA and EBIT include that of joint venture companies and exclude non-recurring gains and central costs.

35,582

3,261
1,942

42,659

3,840
2,299

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

40,000

45,000

Revenue EBITDA EBIT

2017

2018

HK$M

+18%
+18%

+20%



Key Financial Metrics ïBy Region Performance

21 EBITDA and EBIT margins include that of joint venture companies and exclude non-recurring gains and central costs.

8.2%

9.8%

14.5%

8.2%

4.5%

6.0%

11.4%

4.4%

8.5%
9.1%

14.0%

8.6%

5.0% 5.1%

11.2%

5.2%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

16%

China USA Hong Kong Taiwan China USA Hong Kong Taiwan

EBITDA EBIT

2017

2018

Overall 2017 2018

EBITDA margin 9.2% 9.0%

EBIT margin 5.5% 5.4%

EBITDA margin EBIT margin



1,511 

1,208 1,228 

1,602 

2,181 

963 994 
1,043 

1,374 

1,615 

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

HK$M

Capital Expenditure

Depreciation and amortisationAmortisation

Capital Expenditure, Depreciation and Amortisation 2014 ï2018

22 Capital expenditure and depreciation and amortisation include that of joint venture companies.



Operating Cashflow and Cashflow After Investing Activities 2014 ï2018
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1,508 1,635 

1,129 

3,170 3,181 

608 

(438)
(1,565)

(7,055)

1,817 

-8,000

-6,000

-4,000

-2,000

0

2,000

4,000

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

HK$M

Operating cash flow

Cash flow after investing activities

Operating cashflow

Cashflow



Return on Capital Employed 2014 ï2018
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17.8%

19.6%

14.0%

22.1%

11.6%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Return on capital employed = Profit before net interest after taxation / Average capital employed



China Development

Karen So

Executive Director, China Operations



Year 1997 2002 2006 2009 2015 2018

Volume (Million Unit Cases) 112 200 415 700 836 1,334

Portfolio Expansion
China New Norm/

Refranchising in 2017

Guangdong

Jiangsu

Zhejiang

Fujian

Anhui

Henan

Shanghai

Hubei

Guangxi

Yunnan

Jiangxi

Hainan

Zhanjiang 

joined in 2017

Our 30 Years of Development in China
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2011 Georgia Coffee

launched in 

2014

launched in 

2009 and 

became 

USD1bn 

brand In 2015

2009

Minute Maid Juice 

launched in 2004 and 

became USD1bn brand 

within 7 years

2002

2017

China Opening Up/Infrastructure Expansion



SERVING
668M consumers                    
~50% of the total population 

in Mainland China

Sales 

Volume

1.33B
unit cases

Revenue

20.4B
RMB

Bottling 

Plants

18

Per Capita

Consumption

49
8 oz

Employees

22
Thousands

Customers

1.53
Million

27



Rising Economy

Upper Middle Class Country Status

GDP Per Capita > $10K

Policy Tailwind

RMB 2tn in Tax Reform

VAT Reduced from 16% to 13%

The Worldôs Largest 

Retail Market

Retail Sales of RMB 38tn

Growing 2.6x the Global Average

Young Consumers

by 2022

600M Middle Class & 

450M Millennials Population

28



* Sparkling Resurging

+7.1%, Out-growing

NARTD Industry

* NARTD +4.7% growth

29 NARTD stands for non-alcoholic ready to drink

* China market growth rate in 2018 based on Canadean report.



30

Our Growth is Guided by 

China Vision and Strategic 

Pillars



Topline Growth

Revenue*

Expanded Margins

EBITDA margin 

201720182017 2018

8.2%
+5.3%

+8.9% 8.5%

Encouraging 2018 Results

31 * The growth represents organic growth rate including 13 PRC franchise territories in both years.



Sparkling Juice Water

70% 18% 7%

YoY 

Revenue

Growth

+12% +1% +7%

Revenue 

Mix 2018

2018*

Supported by Growth in Core Category

32 * The growth represents organic growth rate including 13 PRC franchise territories in both years.



15% 1% 6% 2% 5%

Contribution to Incremental Revenue in 2018

2018 
Nutraceuticals 

Award 

Coca-Cola  
Global Innovation 

Award

Incremental revenue contribution to the launched bottling region.

1%

And Innovations in New Categories

33



Distribution Centres: +16%

184

214

150

200

250

Distribution Centres

2017

2018

Sales Representatives: +3.5%

7,094 

7,329 

 7,000

 7,200

 7,400

Sales Representatives

One Number Score*: +6.3

53.5

59.8

50

55

60

One Number Score

Index of National Execution**: +1.4

59.0
60.4

55.0

60.0

65.0

Index of National Execution

Coolers in Market: +6.5%

648 

689 

 600

 650

 700

Coolers in Market ('000)

Investing to Win: A Strong Foundation

34

* One Number Score: A Coca-Cola tracking tool conducted by third party to measure general trade availability of 9 key SKUs in rural township. 

** Index of National Execution: A Coca-Cola tracking tool conducted by third party to measure urban channel in-store execution performance focusing on key KPIs including availability, share of visual inventory 

and cooler, etc.

784 

843 

 700

 800

 900

Sales Centres

2017

2018

Sales Centres: +7.5%



Pricing Platform is on Steady Upward Trend, Especially after Refranchising

35

16.0
16.9

17.6

Zhejiang

2016 2017 2018

13.9

14.8
15.3

Jiangsu

2016 2017 2018

14.9 14.7

15.5

Zhanmao

2016 2017 2018

15.1
15.4

15.7
Fujian

2016 2017 2018

13.7

14.5

15.6

12.0

14.0

16.0

18.0

Guangdong

2016 2017 2018

RMB per unit case

12.8
13.2

13.9

10.0

12.0

14.0

16.0

18.0

Shanghai

2016 2017 2018

RMB per unit case



Sparkling Soft 
Drinks

Juice, Dairy & 
Plant

Hydration

Tea & Coffee

Other

Leverage System Strength ïñLift & Shiftò of Global Brands

36

Half of Coca-Cola Global 1 Billion Dollar Brands Not Launched in China Yet

Strong Position in All Category Clusters

#2#1 #1

#1 in 32 of Top 40 Markets

#1

Sparkling 

Soft 

Drinks

Juice, 

Dairy & 

Plant

Hydration Energy

#1

Tea & 

Coffee

Source: GlobalData and internal estimates

MONSTER is a trademark and product of Monster Beverage Corporation in which The Coca-Cola Company (ñTCCCò) has a minority investment. fairlife is a trademark and product of fairlife, LLC, TCCCôs joint venture with Select Milk Producers, Inc.

Strong Global Position

#1 Value Share Position in Global NARTD

Global Revenue Mix Swire Revenue Mix



Accelerate to Achieve Full Potential of Sparkling

37

300ml PET x 12
(CK/SP/FA/Zero)

Normal 330ml 
Can x 8

2L x 2 1L+1.25L 

200ml mini Can x 12
(CK/SP/FA/Zero) 

500ml x 4 

200ml mini  
Can x 18 Gift Pack

(CK/SP)  

Sleek Can x 4

330ml Normal
CAN x 12

(CK/SP/FA/Zero) 

¥18¥13.8¥10.9 ¥21.5/18.5¥9.9 ¥11.5 ¥25/ 21.9¥10.5 ¥26 ¥35

Grocery

Hyper /

Super

Market

Normal 330ml 
Can x 6 

¥18/15.9

200ml mini Can x 8
Fridge Pack

(CK/SP/FA/Zero) 

500ml 
(600ml 

Battlefield)

680ml
(888ml 

Battlefield)

330ml Normal
(Mass market) 330ml Sleek

1L (GT)
1.25L (MT) 

1.5 (GT)
2L (MT) 

2L (GT)
2L+ (MT)

250ml 
Aluminium

Bottle  
300ml200ml 

(E&D)

¥2.0¥2.0 ¥3.0¥3.0 ¥4.0¥2.5 CVS ¥13 / H&S 11¥6¥5 GT¥7 

MT¥6.5



Focus on Driving High Value Packs

38

LeadInnovation̆

Accelerate Conversion!

Revenue Growth*

+90%

Upscale Package

New Trend of 

Consumer Consumption

Revenue Growth**

+20%

* The growth represents growth of sleek can revenue in 2018.
** The growth represents growth of multi-pack revenue in 2018.



50%

2017 2018

2017 2018

35%26%

63%

+7%

+9%

2017 2018

2017 2018

+10%

Contracted Outlets 
Coverage

Rural Revenue 
Growth

Rural Network 
Coverage

Active Outlets

427M Population in Rural Market

For 64% of the consumers we serve, their

annual per capita consumption is only 12

8 oz servings

Speedy Development of Route-to-Market in Rural

39

+13%



Tools

Urban Mini 

Distribution 

Centres (ñDCò)

Mini-Market & Chain 

Convenience Store
Eating & Drinking Direct Delivery

183/brands

Revenue

Distribution 

Centre # 205          227

Active Outlets

2017

2018

67,000

+16%

Chain Eating & Drinking 

Customer Conversion

Innovation Urban Mini 
Distribution Centres

31K/stores729M/Potential Revenue

2017

2018

2,749M

+7%

Active Outlets

2017

2018

398,000

+4%

Active Outlets

2017

2018

66,000

+9%

2019 2019

And Route-To-Market in Urban

40

Eating & 

Drinking 

Distributors

2017              2018



Leverage Digitalisation as Our Competitive Edge

41

On-line 

Vending

Enterprise Wechat
Direct Delivery 

Management 

(DMS) 2.0

(Digital Delivery Management 

System)

Real time digital 

platform to engage and 

interact with 22K 

employees
Data-driven insight to 

improve efficiency

Integrated system 

platform and mobile 

application to improve 

customer service and 

experience 

Cooler IoT 

100% Digitally 

Connected Equipment
Customer Portal

Direct interface with 

customers

32 M bottles per day / 1.5 M customers / 700 K coolers / 75 K orders per day / 22 K employees 



Hotel

Bank

Museum

School

Park

Company

Gas 
Station

Coffee
shop

Factory

RestaurantHospital

Swire
Outlet

External data : 

The macro environment
# GDP (District / County level)

# Per Capita Consumption (District /   

County level)

# Population (District / County level)

#

Internal data : 

Outlets own activity
# Number of  Promotion Weeks

# Pricing

#

#

DATA INFORMATION INSIGHTS OUTCOMESACTIONS

Global 
learning:  
incremental 
4% pts 
revenue 
growth

Insight-driven 
customised
action for retail 
stores

Cooler Placement

Base Price Increase

Price Promotion

Vending Placement

Big Data Analytics to Enable Revenue Growth

42

Intelligence Revenue Growth Management



The Best is Yet to Come

43

Á Proven Growth Record: for the past 30 years especially post-refranchising in 2017

ÁContinuing Focus on Value: maximise revenue growth by leveraging macro 

environment tailwind, consumer premiumisation, portfolio expansion and pricing 

realisation

ÁAccelerating Fundamentals of Bottling Operations: faster speed to market 

with route-to-market coverage increase and in-outlet execution enhancement

ÁLeverage Coca-Cola System Strength: learn from the best until we become the 

best, e.g. new category/brand and package innovation, supply chain excellence

ÁAchieving Digital Leadership: with digitally enabled revenue growth and cutting 

edge technology to support world class execution 

Á Investing to Win: exploit the growth opportunities with significant infrastructure 

investment



USA Development

Jack Pelo

President/CEO, Swire Coca-Cola, USA

http://www.google.com.hk/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=imgres&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjZ_Zf68rvRAhXMppQKHSe6BjgQjRwIBw&url=http://www.frbsf.org/our-district/press/news-releases/2013/pelo-membership-economic-advisory-council/&psig=AFQjCNEOwSAHX05-iMqBN33YqGTPlEWiGA&ust=1484286155686887


Swire Coca-Cola, USA 2013 ï2018

45

HK$M 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Revenue 3,493 4,551 5,561 7,403 12,931 14,465 

Attributable profit 217 208 273 306 494 491

Revenue Growth - 30% 22% 33% 74% 11%

Mile High [Colorado]

(Q2 2014)

Arizona / 

New Mexico

(Q3 2016)

Pacific 

Northwest

(Q1/Q2 2017) 2018 Acquisitions

ÅMile High ïDistribution May 2014

ÅMile High ïMonster April 2015

ÅArizona ïDistribution July 2016

ÅWashington ïDistribution & 

Production February 2017

ÅOregon ïDistribution & Production 

April 2017

ÅArizona ïProduction August 2017

ÅMile High ïProduction October 2017

ÅAll ïBODYARMOR November 2018

ÅArizona ïMonster March 2019

Revenue includes that of joint venture companies and excludes sales to other bottlers.  Profit represents attributable profit to Swire Coca-Cola excluding non-recurring items.  Revenue growth is in 

local currency terms.



Swire Coca-Cola, USA 2013 ï2018

Investments and Initiatives

ÅMile High ïBuilt Stapleton, Pueblo, and Johnstown

ÅArizona ïExpanded Glendale, rebuilding Yuma

ÅWashington ïBuilding Arlington

ÅOregon ïExpanding Eugene and Bend

ÅAdded management stability

ÅAdded headcount, as needed (15% in Mile High)

ÅAdded and upgraded fleet assets

ÅWarehouse equipment upgrades

Å Improved product supply

ÅShortened decision making lead times

Sales Approach

ÅTook over all Key Account call points

Å Implemented Swire Price Package Plan

ÅAdded Profit Revenue Growth Management and Commercial

departments, as needed

ÅEmphasized Food Service on Premise department to grow Bottle,

Can and Fountain, especially Local Market Partners

Å Implemented Retail Account Representative and variable pay

compensation

Å Implemented Look of Success and merchandising standards

ÅUsed key assets in marketplaces such as:

Å Mile High ïDenver Broncos and Colorado Rockies

Å Arizona ïArizona Cardinals and Arizona State University in Arizona

Å Washington ïSeattle Seahawks and University of Washington

ÅReplaced leadership at Division VP level and Sales Centre Managers

in Bellevue, South Sound, Wenatchee and Spokane (Washington)

46



Swire Coca-Cola, USA 2018
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Overview

North America Operating Overview

48
Source for industry retail value is internal estimates.  Source for value share position is Euromonitor.  All numbers are 2018, unless otherwise noted.
Energy brands are owned by Monster Beverage Corporation in which TCCC has a minority investment.
* NARTD and NRTD Tea & Coffee, top 40 markets globally.

Bottling Landscape

ÅFlagship market, includes finished goods, juice and food service businesses

Å360+ million consumers

ÅUS$230 billion in industry retail value

ÅCoca-Cola NARTD value share ~30%

ÅCoca-Cola revenue US$11.8 billion

ÅCoca-Cola operating income US$2.5 billion

Sparkling Soft 
Drinks

Juice, Dairy & Plant

Hydration

Other

Value Share Position (2017)

Sparkling 

Soft Drinks 

Juice, Dairy 

& Plant
Hydration Tea & Coffee Energy

#1 #1 #2 #3 #1

Revenue Category Mix*

Tea & Coffee

Reyes

Southwest
United

Consolidated

Reyes

Northern New England

Florida

LibertyAbarta

Heartland



TODAY, USA NARTD is a ~US$200B Market

49
Source:  Internal Estimates

Hydration includes packaged water and sports (Excludes bulk/home office delivery water).



Growth Seen Across Most Category Clusters in Measured Retail 

50

Source:  Coca-Cola North America (ñCCNAò) Internal Estimates; Nielsen Scantrack Database (All Measured Channels), FY 2018 VS. FY2017

CCNA System Brands include all trademarks from: Monster Beverage Corp, fairlife LLC, BODYARMOR (Full Year 2018), and Suja



In 2018, the Coca-Cola System Had Many of the Industryôs FASTEST Growing 

Trademarks

51 Source:  Nielsen Scantrack Database (All Measured Channels). FY2018 vs. FY2017; CCNA affiliation includes system brands from: fairlife LLC, Monster Bev Corp, BODYARMOR



How they spend their money  

Swire USA Territory Overview

52

Population Ethnicity Median Income Industry Cost of Living 

Index

Unemployment Tourism

Where they shop  

62%

41% 43%

50%

28.8 Million

72% White

21% Hispanic

3.1% Asian

2.2% African

Utah: $63K

Intermtn: $55K

Mile High: $67K

Arizona: $52K

Washington: $71K

Oregon:  $60K

Aerospace

Agriculture

High Tech

Health Technology

Craft Beer

Utah:  118

Intermtn:  102

Mile High:  155

Arizona:  96

Washington:  153

Oregon:  129

2018

SW: 3.0%, US: 4.0%

2017

SW: 3.0%, US: 4.4%

2016

SW: 3.3%, US: 4.7% 

2015

SW: 3.6%, US: 5.0%

$108 B



5 Year Growth: NARTD Seeing Healthy Growth, Swire Grows in All Except Juice

53 Source:  Nielsen AMC

Industry

$313
$269

$210
$183

$148 $118
$72

$24 $35

CoffeeFlat
Water

JCDTeaSports
+4.2%

TTL NARTD 

% Growth from 2013 - 2018

$1.4 B

Energy Sparkling
Water

SSD VAD B

CCNA+System

Brand

Sparkling
Water

SSD JCDCoffeeTeaEnergy Flat
Water

Sports VAD B

$204
$151

$49
$45 $19 $15 $13 $6

-$10

+5.1%

TTL CCNA 

% Growth from 2013 - 2018

$ 491 M

+20% +1% +6% +8%+5%+6% +6% +2% +2%

+5% +6% +74% +30%+9%+10% +3% +34% -3%

KO brands 
captures  
32% of total 
retail growth 

Coca-Cola 
brands 
capture  
36% of total 
retail 
growth 



In the Swire USA Territory, the Coca-Cola System Had Six of the Industryôs 

Fastest Growing Trademarks

54

Source:  Nielsen AMC
2018 Retail $ Growth ($M)

Coca-Cola System Trademarks



Navigating a Dynamic and Evolving Landscape
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Ingredients

Digital Evolution

Sugar / Excise Taxes

Plastic Concerns

Premium

Affordable

Strong Global, Regional and 

Local Competitors

Lower Barriers to 

Entry

Bifurcation of 

Growth

Evolving Consumer 

Trends

Increased 

Competition
Taxation / Regulation 

Considerations

12 3



We Are Taking Action to Reduce Our Sugar Footprint
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Focus on Zeros

Drive Small Packs

Portfolio Expansion of Low- and No Added-Sugar Drinks

Global Rollout of

Coca-Cola Zero Sugar

Affordable

Small Sparkling

Package

250+ Launched in 2018

1

2

3


